** Fees listed for Signal Person and Mobile Crane Practical’s represent the minimum fee; other factors
(crane rental, off-site examinations, or cost of an operator, etc.) will result in additional fees.

Costs/Fees for NCCER or MSTI* Classes

ABC Member Non-member

Estimated Hours of Classroom Time cost/student  cost/student
Rigger
Basic 6 (Classroom) + 2* (Knowledge Assessment): S 250.00 S 325.00
Intermediate 9 (Classroom) + 2* (Knowledge Assessment): S 275.00 S 350.00
Advanced* 9 (Classroom) + 2* (Knowledge Assessment): S 300.00 $ 375.00
*Additional Fees & Hours for PE Tutoring
Signal Person 9 (Classroom) + 2* (Knowledge Assessment): S 250.00 S 325.00

Mobile Crane*

Basic Classroom Refresher

Class for operators with

experience; not intended

for beginners. Does not

include hands-on. 6-8 (Classroom) + 2* (Knowledge Assessment): S 375.00 $ 450.00

Prices include cost of Written Assessment ( 1/2 of Certification); given last night of class by NCCER Coordinator/Proctor.
*Trainee may choose to delay assessment for a later date. Call to schedule during regular ABC hours.

Final NCCER Certification: applicant must complete Knowledge Assessment and Practical Exam within 1 year.

Must recertify every 5 years.

Rigger and Signal Person classes include some hands-on exercises.

*In compliance with NCCER and ANSI Guidelines, the Mobile Crane class is not linked directly to NCCER Curriculum.
**Additional per student charge will be applied for any class with less than required minimum number of students.

All prices subject to change. Please contact ABC/MSTI for information 979-824-7369 Last revised 11012017



